A PROCLAMATION OF THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, PROCLAIMING SATURDAY, APRIL 30, 2022, AS NORMAN MUSIC FESTIVAL DAY IN THE CITY OF NORMAN.

- § 1. WHEREAS, the City of Norman has a strong sense of community, a high quality of life and affordability, and appreciation for diversity, the arts, and culture; and
- § 2. WHEREAS, arts and culture flourish alongside academia and sports within the City of Norman; and
- § 3. WHEREAS, Norman is currently involved in a downtown revitalization project that includes many diverse downtown events throughout the year for residents and visitors; and
- § 4. WHEREAS, the City of Norman is known as a City of Festivals by the State of Oklahoma; and
- § 5. WHEREAS, the City of Norman was the first city in the State of Oklahoma to offer a free independent music festival for all ages to enjoy; and.
- § 6. WHEREAS, the Annual Norman Music Festival will be held downtown from Thursday, April 28th through Saturday, April 30th; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA:

§ 7. Do hereby proclaim Saturday, April 30, 2022, as Norman Music Festival Day in the City of Norman and urge all citizens of Norman to consider attending this festival with friends and family and help grow the tourism and economy in the City of Norman.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of April, 2022.

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Clerk